Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 17-078 Construction of Willie Melton Road West of FM 2919 Bond Project 13115

Recommendation: Conrad Construction Company Funding: Engineering, Bond Project

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Conrad Construction Company Houston	\$828,014.00	180	Yes

D TRAFFIC CONTROL

27 TRAFFIC CONTROL - FURNISH-INTALL & REMOVE

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD

BIDFORM

DIDFORIVI								
tem <u>No.</u> <u>Description</u>		Spec. No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit of <u>Measure</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	Total Price
A SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS								
1 CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION		0100	1	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2 CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY		0102	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3 EXCAVATION OF STREET & DRIVEWAYS		0104	700	CY	\$5.47	\$3,829.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
4 PROJECT SIGN		0104	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5 SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT		0104	1000	LF	\$4.17	\$4,170.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
6 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE PAVEMEN	NT I	0104	3274	SY	\$4.00	\$13,096.00	\$20.00	\$65,480.00
7 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CURB & G		0104	30	SY	\$2.17	\$65.10	\$20.00	\$600.00
8 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM S	SEWER MH	0495	3	EA	\$338.33	\$1,014.99	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
9 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM S	SEWER PIPE	0495	329	LF	\$5.33	\$1,753.57	\$15.00	\$4,935.00
10 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL INLETS		0495	4	EA	\$338.00	\$1,352.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
11 CONSTRUCTION STAKING		N/A	1	LS	\$33,333.00	\$33,333.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SIIE PREPARAI	TION AND EARTHWORK ITE	IVIS SUBTUTAL	•			\$277,613.66		\$248,315.0
<u>B</u> <u>DRAINAGE</u>								
B DRAINAGE 12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI	BBER GASKET (24")	0464	458	LF	\$42.67	\$19,542.86	\$110.00	\$50,380.0
		0464 0464	458 28	LF LF	\$42.67 \$47.00	\$19,542.86 \$1,316.00	\$110.00 \$110.00	
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RU	BBER GASKET (18")				 		-	\$3,080.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, C	BBER GASKET (18")	0464	28	LF	\$47.00	\$1,316.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, Class III, RUI 14 GASKET (24")	BBER GASKET (18")	0464 0464	28 447	LF LF	\$47.00 \$85.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00	\$110.00 \$160.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0 \$19,500.0
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CI 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER	0464 0464 0465	28 447 6	LF LF EACH	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.00 \$19,500.00 \$28,000.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CI 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H.	0464 0464 0465 0465	28 447 6 8	LF LF EACH EACH	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.00 \$19,500.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,000.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CI 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H.	0464 0464 0465 0465 0464	28 447 6 8 1	LF LF EACH EACH EACH	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.00 \$19,500.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,000.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CI 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0464 0465 0465 0464	28 447 6 8 1	LF LF EACH EACH EACH	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.00 \$19,500.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,000.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CL 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6"	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0465 0465 0464 0464	28 447 6 8 1	LF LF EACH EACH EACH EACH	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$50,380.00 \$3,080.00 \$71,520.00 \$19,500.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, C 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" 19 METHOD)	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0465 0465 0464 0464	28 447 6 8 1 1	LF EACH EACH EACH SACH	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$87,909.88	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.00 \$19,500.00 \$28,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$174,480.0
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, C 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" 19 METHOD) 20 6" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0464 0465 0465 0464 0464 0220 0360	28 447 6 8 1 1 3274 3274	LF LF EACH EACH EACH SY SY	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$9.00 \$25.27	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$87,909.88 \$29,466.00 \$82,733.98	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$67.50	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0 \$19,500.0 \$28,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$174,480.0 \$98,220.0 \$220,995.0
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CL 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" 19 METHOD) 20 6" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT 21 4-1/2" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0465 0465 0464 0464 0220 0360 0530	28 447 6 8 1 1 1 3274 3274 3960	LF LF EACH EACH EACH SY SY SY	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$9.00 \$25.27 \$27.67	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$87,909.88 \$29,466.00 \$82,733.98 \$109,573.20	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$67.50 \$5.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0 \$19,500.0 \$28,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$174,480.0 \$98,220.0 \$220,995.0 \$19,800.0
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, C 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" 19 METHOD) 20 6" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT 21 4-1/2" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS) 22 6" CONCRETE CURBS	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0464 0465 0465 0464 0464 0220 0360 0530 0530	28 447 6 8 1 1 1 3274 3274 3960 1800	LF LF EACH EACH EACH SY SY SY SY SY	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$25.27 \$27.67 \$2.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$87,909.88 \$29,466.00 \$82,733.98 \$109,573.20 \$3,600.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$67.50 \$5.00 \$3.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0 \$19,500.0 \$28,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$174,480.0 \$98,220.0 \$220,995.0 \$19,800.0 \$5,400.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, C 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" 19 METHOD) 20 6" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT 21 4-1/2" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0465 0465 0464 0464 0220 0360 0530	28 447 6 8 1 1 1 3274 3274 3274 3960 1800 60	LF LF EACH EACH EACH SY SY SY	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$25.27 \$27.67 \$2.00 \$17.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$87,909.88 \$29,466.00 \$82,733.98 \$109,573.20 \$3,600.00 \$1,020.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,00 \$5,00 \$3.00 \$25.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0 \$19,500.0 \$28,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$174,480.0 \$98,220.0 \$220,995.0 \$19,800.0 \$5,400.00 \$1,500.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 13 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUI 14 REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL PIPE, C76, CL 14 GASKET (24") 15 TYPE "C" STORM SEWER MANHOLE 16 TYPE "H-2" INLET 17 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO STOR 18 CONNECT EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER TO 18" S C SUBGRADE & PAVING SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" 19 METHOD) 20 6" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT 21 4-1/2" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS) 22 6" CONCRETE CURBS 23 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	BBER GASKET (18") CLASS III, RUBBER RM SEWER M.H. STORM SEWER DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL	0464 0465 0465 0464 0464 0464 0220 0360 0530 0530 0361	28 447 6 8 1 1 1 3274 3274 3960 1800	LF LF EACH EACH EACH SY SY SY SY SY SY	\$47.00 \$85.00 \$2,302.67 \$1,800.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$25.27 \$27.67 \$2.00	\$1,316.00 \$37,995.00 \$13,816.02 \$14,400.00 \$440.00 \$400.00 \$87,909.88 \$29,466.00 \$82,733.98 \$109,573.20 \$3,600.00	\$110.00 \$160.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$67.50 \$5.00 \$3.00	\$3,080.00 \$71,520.0 \$19,500.0 \$28,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$174,480.0 \$98,220.0 \$220,995.0 \$19,800.0 \$5,400.00

0671

6

MONTH

of 2 Vendor to Initial Here:__

2200

\$13,200.00

1500

\$9,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

\$693,413.41

CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD

\$828,014.00

BIDFORM

13,200.00	\$9,000.00
3,558.00 2500	\$2,500.00
\$840.00 550	\$1,100.00
1,329.99 550	\$1,650.00
2,466.70 550	\$5,500.00
8,194.69	\$10,750.0
\$0.00 5	\$5.00
\$801.00 2000	\$2,000.00
1,000.00 2	\$1,000.00
\$500.00 325	\$325.00
\$400.00 125	\$500.00
7,720.00 6000	\$24,000.0
10,421.00	\$27,830.0
2,000.00 1500	\$1,500.00
3,750.00 25	\$3,750.00
5,750.00	\$5,250.00
	<u> </u>

*** GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS A-G)

Page 2 of 2 Vendor to Initial Here:_____

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

	Complete Name 4 and 6 if there are interested parties		OFFICE USE ONLY				
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.		Certificate Number: 2017-219159				
	Conrad Construction Co., LTD						
	Houston, TX United States		Date Filed:				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is	06/00	06/06/2017				
	being filed.	Date	Date Acknowledged:				
	Fort Bend County						
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or ident description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.	fy the co	ontract, and pro	vide a			
	17-078 Construction of Willie Melton Road West of FM 2919						
_			Nature of interest				
4	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of bus	iness)					
			Controlling	Intermediary			
Г							
L							
H							
Γ							
L							
r							
H							
H							
H							
Ę	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
L		the char	o disologura ia t-	o and acres -t			
1	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that	uie abov	e disclosure is tru	e and correct.			
	JAMES R. BOLIN JAMES R. BOLIN Notary Public, State of Texas						
١	Comm. Expires 05-20-2020 Notary ID 10530801 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity						
	Notary ID 10550001 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity						
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE						
1	Secret 1 1th Sur						
١	Sworth to this subsection to the subsection of seal of office						
	20						
	Januar R. Bolin	Asst	Asst. Secretary				
			Title of officer administering oath				
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath						